
$975,000

233 BURGUNDY CIR, SILVERTHORNE, CO
80498, USA
https://www.breckmtn.com

What a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity to own the iconic Wildernest
Dome Home! This one-of-a-kind 4BR/2.5BA geodesic dome is a rare
blend of mountain charm, smart design, and future opportunity. Set
on an oversized lot, this fully furnished single-family home is
turnkey and ready for new adventures, with no HOA. The updated
interior offers a bright, open...

• 4 beds
• 3 baths

• SingleFamilyResidence

• Residential

• Active

• 1829, 1829 sq ft



Basics
Type: SingleFamilyResidence Status: Active

Category: Residential Area, sq ft: 1829, 1829 sq ft

Lot size, sq ft: 17424, 0.4 sq ft Bedrooms: 4 beds

Bathrooms: 3 baths Half baths: 1 half bath

Total rooms: 10 Floors: ThreeOrMore,MultiSplit, 3 floors

OriginatingSystemName: SUMMIT MLS ID: S1059736

Year built: 1980 Lot Size Acres: 0.4 acres

Date Added: 2025-06-13 Days On Market: 77

Building Details
Water Source: Public Lot Features: SeeRemarks

Sewer: Connected Construction Materials:
Other,SeeRemarks

Property Condition: Resale Levels: ThreeOrMore,MultiSplit

View: Mountains,TreesWoods Subdivision Name: WILDERNEST
SUB

Virtual Tour URL Branded:
https://my.matterport.com/show/?m=t6UcbUssC9c

Floor covering: Carpet, Tile

Exterior material: Other, SeeRemarks Architectural Style:
Dishwasher, ElectricRange,
Disposal, Microwave, Refrigerator,
Dryer, Washer

Roof: Asphalt Parcel Number: 601374

Living Area: 1829 sq ft Waterfront: No

Heating: Yes Land Lease: No

ViewYN: Yes Lot Size Area: 0.4 sq ft

Bathrooms Full: 2 Open Parking: No

Amenities & Features

https://my.matterport.com/show/?m=t6UcbUssC9c


Parking Features: ParkingPad, ParkingPad Patio & Porch Features: Deck

Utilities: ElectricityAvailable, NaturalGasAvailable,
HighSpeedInternetAvailable, MunicipalUtilities,
PhoneAvailable, SewerAvailable, TrashCollection,
WaterAvailable, CableAvailable, SewerConnected

Fireplace Features:
WoodBurning

Furnished: Furnished Heating: NaturalGas

Features: CableTv, Fireplace, HighCeilings, NotApplicable,
SeeRemarks, VaultedCeilings

Interior Features: Fireplace,
HighCeilings, SeeRemarks,
CableTv, VaultedCeilings

Fireplace: Yes Spa: No

CoolingYN: No Pets Allowed: Yes

PoolPrivateYN: No Lot Features: SeeRemarks

Expenses, Fees & Taxes
Tax Annual Amount: $2,890.86 Tax Year: 2022

Miscellaneous
Community Features: SeeRemarks,TrailsPaths Current Use: Residential

Direction Faces: South Exclusions: No

Listing Information Courtesy of:
Agent Name: Philip Mervis List Office Name: Summit Alpine Realty


